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The City of New York provides as much information as possible to ensure that residents and business owners of affected areas are informed about
interruptions to normal operations. Please be aware that the TD Five Boro Bike Tour will take place on May 4t (tour begins at 7:30AM).

Please review the list of street closures below and note that all information is subject to change at the discretion of NYPD.

STREET CLOSURES AND PARKING RESTRICTIONS

D) BORO TOUR

MAIN ROADWAY

Church Street
Broad Street
Broad Street
Water Street
Washington Street
White Street
Walker St.
Lispenard St.
Franklin St.
Battery Place
Greenwich Street
Trinity Place
Church Street
Church Street

6 Avenue

Avenue of the Americas
Center Drive

West 59 Street
East Drive

Adam Clayton Powell Jr.
Boulevard

West 135 Street
Madison Avenue
Madison Avenue Bridge
East 138 Street

3 Avenue

3rd Avenue Bridge
FDR/Harlem River Drive
(southbound)

Franklin Street
Water Street
Water Street
Broad Street
Morris Street

6 Avenue

6 Avenue

6 Avenue

W. Broadway
Washington Street
Battery Place
Morris Street
Liberty Street
Franklin Street
Franklin Street
Canal Street
West 59 Street
6 Avenue

60 Street

West 110 Street

White Street
South Street
Pearl Street
Whitehall Street
Battery Place
Broadway
Broadway
Broadway
Broadway
Greenwich Street
Morris Street
Liberty Street
Franklin Street
Canal Street
Canal Street
Central Park South
East Drive

Grand Army Plaza
110 Street

West 135 Street

Adam Clayton Powell Blvd| padison Avenue

East 135 Street

Exterior Street
East 138 Street

3 Avenue Bridge

East 138 Street

3 Avenue
3rd Avenue Bridge

E. 63 Street

BOROUGH

Manhattan
Manhattan
Manhattan
Manhattan
Manhattan
Manhattan
Manhattan
Manhattan
Manhattan
Manhattan
Manhattan
Manhattan
Manhattan
Manhattan
Manhattan
Manhattan
Manhattan
Manhattan
Manhattan
Manhattan

Manhattan
Manhattan
Bronx
Bronx

Manhattan

ROAD CLOSURE

START

NO PARKING
START END
Friday, May 2 10:00 AM | Sunday, May 4 1:00 PM
Friday, May 2 10:00 AM | Sunday, May 4 1:00 PM
Saturday, May 3 6:00 AM | Sunday, May 4 1:00 PM
Friday, May 2 10:00 AM | Sunday, May 4 1:00 PM
Saturday, May 3 6:00 AM | Sunday, May 4 6:00 PM
Saturday, May 3 6:00 PM | Sunday, May 4 6:00 PM
Saturday, May 3 6:00 PM | Sunday, May 4 6:00 PM
Saturday, May 3 6:00 PM | Sunday, May 4 6:00 PM
Saturday, May 3 6:00 PM | Sunday, May 4 6:00 PM
Saturday, May 3 6:00 PM | Sunday, May 4 6:00 PM
Saturday, May 3 6:00 PM | Sunday, May 4 6:00 PM
Saturday, May 3 6:00 PM | Sunday, May 4 6:00 PM
Saturday, May 3 6:00 PM | Sunday, May 4 6:00 PM
Saturday, May 3 6:00 PM | Sunday, May 4 6:00 PM
Sunday, May 4 12:01 AM | Sunday, May 4 12:00 PM
Sunday, May 4 12:01 AM | Sunday, May 4 12:00 PM
Sunday, May 4 12:01 AM | Sunday, May 4 12:00 PM
Sunday, May 4 12:01 AM | Sunday, May 4 12:00 PM
Sunday, May 4 12:01 AM | Sunday, May 4 12:00 PM
Sunday, May 4 12:01 AM | Sunday, May 4 1:00 PM
Sunday, May 4 12:01 AM | Sunday, May 4 | 1:00 PM
Sunday, May 4 12:01 AM | Sunday, May 4 | 1:00 PM
Sunday, May 4 12:01 AM | Sunday, May 4 | 1:00 PM
Sunday, May 4 12:01 AM | Sunday, May 4 | 1:00 PM
Sunday, May 4 12:01 AM | Sunday, May 4 | 1:00 PM
Sunday, May 4 12:01 AM | Sunday, May 4  1:30 PM

Sunday, May 4
Friday, May 2

Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4

Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4

12:01 AM
10:00 AM

Saturday, May 3 |6:00 AM

12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM

7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM

Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4

Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4

Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4

1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM

1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM

1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM




East 116 Street
Pleasant Avenue
East 115 Street
East 114 Street

FDR Drive (southbound)

East 63 Street

2 Avenue
Queensboro Bridge
(Upper Level)

21 Street

Queens Plaza South
Hoyt Avenue North
19 Street

Ditmars Boulevard
Shore Boulevard
Astoria Park South
14 Street

31 Avenue

Vernon Boulevard
44 Drive

11 Street

Pulaski Bridge

McGuinness Boulevard

Greenpoint Avenue
Franklin Street
Kent Avenue

Williamsburg St. West

Flushing Avenue
N. Elliott Place
Park Avenue
Navy Street

York Street

Gold Street
Front Street

Old Fulton Street
Furman Street
Columbia Street

Brooklyn-Queens
Expressway
(Westbound lanes)

Gowanus Expressway

(Westbound lanes)
Verrazano Bridge

(Lower Level, Staten

Island bound)
School Road

Bay Street

Hylan Boulevard
Edgewater Street
Front Street/Murray
Hulbert Avenue
Hannah Street

Bay Street
Richmond Terrace

FDR Drive

East 116 Street

1st Avenue

1st Avenue

East 116 Street
FDR Drive
Queensboro Bridge

43 Avenue

21 Street

21 Street

Hoyt Avenue North
19 Street

Ditmars Boulevard
Shore Boulevard
Astoria Park South
14 Street

31 Avenue
Vernon Boulevard
44 Drive

Freeman Street

McGuinness Boulevard

Greenpoint Avenue
N. 14 Street

Kent Avenue

Williamsburg St. West

Flushing Avenue
N. Elliott Place
Flushing Avenue
Navy Street
York Street

Gold Street
Front Street

Old Fulton Street
Atlantic Avenue

Atlantic Avenue

Brooklyn-Queens
Expressway

Lily Pond Avenue
School Road
Bay Street

Hylan Boulevard
Edgewater Street

Murray Hulbert Avenue

Hannah Street
Bay Street

Pleasant Avenue
East 114 Street
Pleasant Avenue
Pleasant Avenue
East 63 Street

2 Avenue

East 63 Street

Hoyt Avenue North
Vernon Boulevard
19 Street

Ditmars Boulevard
Shore Boulevard
Astoria Park South
14 Street

31 Avenue
Vernon Boulevard
44 Drive

11 Street

Pulaski Bridge
Greenpoint Avenue
Franklin Street

N. 14 Street
Williamsburg St.
West

Flushing Avenue
Navy Street

Park Avenue
Navy Street

York Street

Gold Street

Front Street

Old Fulton Street
Furman Street
Atlantic Avenue
Brooklyn-Queens
Expy

Gowanus
Expressway

Verrazano Bridge

Bay Street

Hylan Boulevard
Edgewater Street
Front Street
Hannah Street

Bay Street
Richmond Terrace
Hamiton Avenue

Manhattan
Manhattan
Manhattan
Manhattan
Manhattan
Manhattan
Manhattan

Queens
Queens
Queens
Queens
Queens
Queens
Queens
Queens
Queens
Queens
Queens
Queens

Brooklyn
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
Brooklyn

Brooklyn
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
Brooklyn

Brooklyn

Brooklyn

Staten Island
Staten Island
Staten Island
Staten Island
Staten Island

Staten Island
Staten Island
Staten Island

Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4

Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4

Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4

Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4

Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4

Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4

12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM

12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM

12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM

12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM

12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM

12:01 AM
12:01 AM
12:01 AM

Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4

Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4

Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4

Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4

Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4

Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4

1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM

2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM

3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM

3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4

Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4

Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4

Sunday, May 4

Sunday, May 4

Sunday, May 4

Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4

Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4

7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
6:00 AM

7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM

8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM

8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM

8:30 AM

8:30 AM

12:01 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4

Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4

Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4

Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4

Sunday, May 4

Sunday, May 4

Sunday, May 4

Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4

Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4
Sunday, May 4

1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM

2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM

3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM

3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
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