

TD FIVE BORO BIKE TOUR

MAY 4, 2025

NOTICE REGARDING CHANGES TO NORMAL OPERATIONS IN YOUR AREA

Eric Adams Mayor The City of New York provides as much information as possible to ensure that residents and business owners of affected areas are informed about interruptions to normal operations. Please be aware that the TD Five Boro Bike Tour will take place on May 4th (tour begins at 7:30AM).

Dawn Tolson

Executive Director
Office of Citywide Event
Coordination and Management

253 Broadway, 6th Floor New York, NY 10007

212-788-0025

Please review the list of street closures below and note that all information is subject to change at the discretion of NYPD.

STREET CLOSURES AND PARKING RESTRICTIONS

DFIVEBOROBIKETOUR											
MAIN ROADWAY	FROM	то	BOROUGH		RKING	ROAD CLOSURE					
MAIN ROADWAT				START		END		START		END	
Church Street	Franklin Street	White Street	Manhattan	Friday, May 2	10:00 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:00 PM
Broad Street	Water Street	South Street	Manhattan	Friday, May 2	10:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:00 PM	Friday, May 2	10:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:00 PM
Broad Street	Water Street	Pearl Street	Manhattan	Saturday, May 3	6:00 AM	Sunday, May 4		Saturday, May 3	6:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:00 PM
Water Street	Broad Street	Whitehall Street	Manhattan	Friday, May 2	10:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:00 PM	-	-	-	-
Washington Street	Morris Street	Battery Place	Manhattan	Saturday, May 3	6:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	6:00 PM	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:00 PM
White Street	6 Avenue	Broadway	Manhattan	Saturday, May 3	6:00 PM	Sunday, May 4	6:00 PM	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:00 PM
Walker St.	6 Avenue	Broadway	Manhattan	Saturday, May 3	6:00 PM	Sunday, May 4	6:00 PM	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:00 PM
Lispenard St.	6 Avenue	Broadway	Manhattan	Saturday, May 3	6:00 PM	Sunday, May 4	6:00 PM	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:00 PM
Franklin St.	W. Broadway	Broadway	Manhattan	Saturday, May 3	6:00 PM	Sunday, May 4	6:00 PM	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:00 PM
Battery Place	Washington Street	Greenwich Street	Manhattan	Saturday, May 3	6:00 PM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:00 PM
Greenwich Street	Battery Place	Morris Street	Manhattan	Saturday, May 3	6:00 PM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:00 PM
Trinity Place	Morris Street	Liberty Street	Manhattan	Saturday, May 3	6:00 PM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:00 PM
Church Street	Liberty Street	Franklin Street	Manhattan	Saturday, May 3	6:00 PM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:00 PM
Church Street	Franklin Street	Canal Street	Manhattan	Saturday, May 3	6:00 PM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:00 PM
6 Avenue	Franklin Street	Canal Street	Manhattan	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	7:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	12:00 PM
Avenue of the Americas	Canal Street	Central Park South	Manhattan	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	7:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	12:00 PM
Center Drive	West 59 Street	East Drive	Manhattan	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	7:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	12:00 PM
West 59 Street	6 Avenue	Grand Army Plaza	Manhattan	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	7:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	12:00 PM
East Drive	60 Street	110 Street	Manhattan	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	7:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	12:00 PM
Adam Clayton Powell Jr. Boulevard	West 110 Street	West 135 Street	Manhattan	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	7:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:00 PM
West 135 Street	Adam Clayton Powell Blvd	Madison Avenue	Manhattan	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:00 PM	Sunday, May 4	7:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:00 PM
Madison Avenue	East 135 Street	East 138 Street	Manhattan	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	7:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:00 PM
Madison Avenue Bridge	-	-	-	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	7:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:00 PM
East 138 Street	Exterior Street	3 Avenue	Bronx	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	7:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:00 PM
3 Avenue	East 138 Street	3rd Avenue Bridge	Bronx	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	7:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:00 PM
3rd Avenue Bridge	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Sunday, May 4	7:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:00 PM
FDR/Harlem River Drive (southbound)	3 Avenue Bridge	E. 63 Street	Manhattan	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:30 PM	Sunday, May 4	7:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:30 PM

East 116 Street	FDR Drive	Pleasant Avenue	Manhattan	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	1.00 DM	Sunday, May 4	7:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:00 PM
Pleasant Avenue	East 116 Street	East 114 Street	Manhattan	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	7:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:00 PM
East 115 Street	1st Avenue	Pleasant Avenue	Manhattan	Sunday, May 4 Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	7:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:00 PM
East 114 Street	1st Avenue	Pleasant Avenue	Manhattan	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	7:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:00 PM
FDR Drive (southbound)	East 116 Street	East 63 Street	Manhattan	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	7:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:30 PM
East 63 Street	FDR Drive	2 Avenue	Manhattan	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	7:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	1:30 PM
2 Avenue	Queensboro Bridge	East 63 Street	Manhattan	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	2:00 PM	Sunday, May 4	7:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	2:00 PM
Queensboro Bridge	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Sunday, May 4	6:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	2:00 PM
(Upper Level)										ļ	
21 Street	43 Avenue	Hoyt Avenue North		Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	7:30 AM	Sunday, May 4	2:00 PM
Queens Plaza South	21 Street	Vernon Boulevard	Queens	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	7:30 AM	Sunday, May 4	2:00 PM
Hoyt Avenue North	21 Street	19 Street	Queens	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	2:00 PM	Sunday, May 4	7:30 AM	Sunday, May 4	2:00 PM
19 Street	Hoyt Avenue North	Ditmars Boulevard	Queens	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	2:00 PM	Sunday, May 4	7:30 AM	Sunday, May 4	2:00 PM
Ditmars Boulevard	19 Street	Shore Boulevard	Queens	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	2:00 PM	Sunday, May 4	7:30 AM	Sunday, May 4	2:00 PM
Shore Boulevard	Ditmars Boulevard	Astoria Park South	Queens	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	2:00 PM	Sunday, May 4	7:30 AM	Sunday, May 4	2:00 PM
Astoria Park South	Shore Boulevard	14 Street	Queens	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	2:00 PM	Sunday, May 4	7:30 AM	Sunday, May 4	2:00 PM
14 Street	Astoria Park South	31 Avenue	Queens	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	2:00 PM	Sunday, May 4	7:30 AM	Sunday, May 4	2:00 PM
31 Avenue	14 Street	Vernon Boulevard	Queens	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	7:30 AM	Sunday, May 4	2:00 PM
Vernon Boulevard	31 Avenue	44 Drive	Queens	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4			7:30 AM	Sunday, May 4	2:00 PM
44 Drive	Vernon Boulevard	11 Street	Queens	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	7:30 AM	Sunday, May 4	-
11 Street	44 Drive	Pulaski Bridge	Queens	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	7:30 AM	Sunday, May 4	2:00 PM
Pulaski Bridge	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Sunday, May 4	8:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	i
McGuinness Boulevard	Freeman Street	Greenpoint Avenue	Brooklyn	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	3:00 PM	Sunday, May 4	8:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	3:00 PM
Greenpoint Avenue	McGuinness Boulevard	Franklin Street	Brooklyn	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	8:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	3:00 PM
Franklin Street	Greenpoint Avenue	N. 14 Street	Brooklyn	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	8:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	3:00 PM
Kent Avenue	N. 14 Street	Williamsburg St.	Brooklyn	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	8:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	3:00 PM
		West									
Williamsburg St. West	Kent Avenue	Flushing Avenue	Brooklyn	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	8:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	3:00 PM
Flushing Avenue	Williamsburg St. West	Navy Street	Brooklyn	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	8:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	3:00 PM
N. Elliott Place	Flushing Avenue	Park Avenue	Brooklyn	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	8:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	3:00 PM
Park Avenue	N. Elliott Place	Navy Street	Brooklyn	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		-	-	-	-
Navy Street	Flushing Avenue	York Street	Brooklyn	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	8:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	3:00 PM
York Street	Navy Street	Gold Street	Brooklyn	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	3:00 PM	Sunday, May 4	8:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	3:00 PM
Gold Street	York Street	Front Street	Brooklyn	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	3:00 PM	Sunday, May 4	8:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	3:00 PM
Front Street	Gold Street	Old Fulton Street	Brooklyn	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	3:00 PM	Sunday, May 4	8:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	3:00 PM
Old Fulton Street	Front Street	Furman Street	Brooklyn	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	3:30 PM	Sunday, May 4	8:30 AM	Sunday, May 4	3:30 PM
Furman Street	Old Fulton Street	Atlantic Avenue	Brooklyn	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	3:30 PM	Sunday, May 4	8:30 AM	Sunday, May 4	3:30 PM
Columbia Street	Atlantic Avenue	Brooklyn-Queens Expy	Brooklyn	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	8:30 AM	Sunday, May 4	3:30 PM
Brooklyn-Queens Expressway (Westbound lanes)	Atlantic Avenue	Gowanus Expressway	Brooklyn	-	-	-	-	Sunday, May 4	8:30 AM	Sunday, May 4	4:00 PM
Gowanus Expressway (Westbound lanes)	Brooklyn-Queens Expressway	Verrazano Bridge	Brooklyn	-	-	-	-	Sunday, May 4	8:30 AM	Sunday, May 4	4:00 PM
Verrazano Bridge (Lower Level, Staten Island bound)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	6:00 PM
School Road	Lily Pond Avenue	Bay Street	Staten Island	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	6:00 PM	Sunday, May 4	9:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	6:00 PM
Bay Street	School Road	Hylan Boulevard	Staten Island	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	9:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	6:00 PM
Hylan Boulevard	Bay Street	Edgewater Street	Staten Island	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4			9:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	
Edgewater Street	Hylan Boulevard	Front Street	Staten Island	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4	9:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	6:00 PM
Front Street/Murray	Edgewater Street	Hannah Street	Staten Island	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM			Sunday, May 4	9:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	6:00 PM
Hulbert Avenue				- aaaj, maj 7	, , , , ,	, , maj +	2.001 111		3.00,441		
Hannah Street	Murray Hulbert Avenue	Bay Street	Staten Island	Sunday, May 4	12:01 AM	Sunday, May 4	6:00 PM	Sunday, May 4	9:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	6:00 PM
Bay Street	Hannah Street		Staten Island	Sunday, May 4		Sunday, May 4			9:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	6:00 PM
Richmond Terrace											
Richmond Lerrace	Bay Street	Hamiton Avenue	Staten Island	Sunday, May 4	12:UT AIVI	Sunday, May 4	o:uu PM	Sunday, May 4	9:00 AM	Sunday, May 4	6:00 PM